## STATE OF NEW MEXICO CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES RESOLUTION 2023 - 05

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES, NEW MEXICO AUTHORIZING CHANGING THE NAME OF RIO GRANDE ESTATES FIRE DEPARTMENT TO the CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS,	•	ty of Rio Communities jointly adopted Resolution ande Estates Fire Department from Valencia County es	
WHEREAS,		assed from 2015 referred to the department as Rio ment or just Fire Department; and	
WHEREAS,	the City of Rio Communities desires to change the name from Rio Grande Estates Fire Department to the City of Rio Communities Fire Department.		
•	: the Rio Grande Estates Fire	e governing body of the City of Rio Communities, State Department shall now be named the City of Rio	
City of Rio Communities Governing Body			
Joshua Ramsell, Mayor			
Margaret R. Gutjahr, Mayor Pro-tem/Councilor		Arthur Apodaca, Councilor	
3 3, 7			

Jimmie Winters, Councilor

\_\_\_\_\_

Elizabeth F. Adair, Municipal Clerk

Lawrence R. Gordon, Councilor

ATTEST: